> \$40.00 122;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Inventor needs to be added previously recorded on Reel 022077 Frame 0414. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Conveyance of US application 12/226365 from Ernst Eberhard to Borealis Technology Oy on October 15, 2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manfred Stadlbauer	10/13/2008
Eberhard Ernst	10/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Borealis Technology Oy
Street Address:	P.O. Box 330
City:	Porvoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FIN-06101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12226365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-7589

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-7589

Email: dcip@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Amoroso

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37488.02000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie R. Amoroso

PATENT REEL: 022085 FRAME: 0696

500750631

Total Attachments: 5 source=3748802000#page1.tif source=3748802000#page2.tif

source=3748802000#page3.tif

source=3748802000#page4.tif

source=3748802000#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022085 FRAME: 0697 USPTO 1/8/2009 7:33:26 PM PAGE 4/004

TO: STEPHANIE AMOROSO COMPANY: 1850 K STREET NW

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 01/08/2009 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500749241

SUBMISSION TYP	E:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA			
		Nar	TIRE	
Eberhard Ernst			10/19/	ecution Date
		***************************************	Tiwi3	2000
RECEIVING PART	/ DATA			
Name:	Borealis Ter	chnalogy ()	у	
Street Address:	P.O. 60x 33	10		
City:	porvoo			
State/Country:	FINLAND			
Postal Code:	FIN-06101			
ROPERTY NUMBI			Number	
Property	Type	12226365		
Application Number	Type	12226366		
Property Application Number	Type : E DATA	<i>I</i>		
Property Application Number ORRESPONDENC	Type : E DATA (202)26	3-7589		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC ax Number: Correspondence will	Type : E DATA (202)26	3-7589 <i>Mall when</i>		
Property Application Number ORRESPONDENC ax Number Comespondence will thone: mail:	Type : E DATA (202)26 ! Do sont via US 202-836 dcip@m	3-7589 <i>Mall when</i>	the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC ax Number: Correspondence will hone: mail: Correspondent Name	Type : E DATA (202)28 <i>fee sent via US</i> 202-836 dcip@m e: Stephar	3-7589 <i>Mail when</i> 1-7589 nilbank.com nic Amoros	the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name uddress Line 1:	Type (202)26 (202)26 (202-836 202-836 dcip@m 1850 K	3-7589 Mail when i-7589 ilibank.com ile Amoros Street NW	the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Property Application Number ORRESPONDENC ax Number: Correspondence will hone: mail: orrespondent Name ddress Line 1: ddress Line 2:	Type (202)26 (202)2	3-7589 * Mail when i-7589 ilibank.com lic Amoros Street NW 00	the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Property Application Number ORRESPONDENC ax Number: Correspondence will hone: mail: correspondent Name ddress Line 1: ddress Line 2:	Type (202)26 (202)2	3-7589 * Mail when i-7589 ilibank.com lic Amoros Street NW 00	the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC ax Number: Correspondence will hone: mail: correspondent Name	Type : E DATA (202)25 ! be sent vis US 202-835 dcip@rt 5: Stephan 1850 K i Suite 11 WASHit	3-7589 Mall when i-7589 nilbank.com nic Amorosi Street NW 00 NGTON, DI	the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	

Fax Server

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

Multi-branched Polypropylene

- [] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
- [X] for which a National Stage Application for Letters Patent of the United States of International Application No. PCT/EP2007/003336 has been filed on October 16, 2008, under Serial Number 12/226,365, and

WHEREAS:

Borealis Technology Oy, P.O. Box 330, FIN-06101 Porvoo, Finland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions for the full term for which the same may be granted.

WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on applications aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

WE, SAID, ASSIGNORS, hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to Robert J. Koch, Registration No. 26,637, Lisa M. Coward, Registration No. 44,091 Einar Stole, Registration No. 47,272, Enrique Longton, Registration No. 47,304, Stephanie Amoroso, Registration No. 51,401, and Soheui Choe, L0309 the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Name and Signature of Inventor:

Claherel El

Date <u>2008-10-</u>15

Name and Signature of Witness:

Solde Dufner
Name:
150LDE DORFNER

Date 2008 - 10 - 15

Name and Signature of Inventor:

Name: Manfred Stadlbauer

Date 2008 - 10 - 13

Name and Signature of Witness:

RECORDED: 01/09/2009

Solde Dorfnu Name:

Date 2008-10-13

Note: *Prima facie* evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT REEL: 022085 FRAME: 0700